			AIA	DOCL	MENT	G701-200	0
Change (Instructions of							
PROJECT: (Name and address)	St. Charles Parish Library St. Rose Branch St. Rose, Louisiana	CHANGE ORDER M DATE: ARCHITECT'S PRO CONTRACT DATE:	JECT NU	14-Jan-03	TWO 20058.00	OWNER ARCHITECT CONTRACTOR FIELD	
TO CONTRAC (Name and address)	Favolora Constructors, Inc. P. O. Box 628 Kenner, LA 70062	CONTRACT FOR:	Buildin	g Construc	tion	OTHER	
THE CONTRA	CT IS CHANGED AS FOLLOWS  spable, any undisputed amount attributable to  See Attached Summary She	previously executed Construct	ton Change i	Directivės )			
	ontract Sum) <b>(Charmonachidescoo</b> by previously authorized Change O		.614.00 				

The original (Contract Sum) (Congressors Asia Science Conference ) was \$ 1.244.614.00					
The net change by previously authorized Change Orders 5 14,479.72					
The (Contract Sum) (CONTRACTOM MANAGEMENT PROF) prior to this Change Order w1,259,093.72					
The (Contract Sum) (KXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXX					
(MCCANGES) by this Change Order in the amount of s 9,745.24					
The new (Contract Sum) (CONTENTED MANAGEMENT MANAGEMENT) including this Change Order will be s					
The Contract Time will be (increased) CONCONNIA ( thirty (	30 ) days.				
The date of Substantial Completion as of the date of this Change Order therefore is  8/18/2002					

NOTE: This Change Order does not include changes in the Contract Sum, Contract Time or Guaranteed Maximum Price which have been authorized by Construction Change Directive for which the cost or time are in dispute as described in Subparagraph 7 3 8 of AIA Document A201

Not valid until signed by the Architect, Contractor and Owner.

CSRS, Inc.	Favalora Constructors, Ind	c. St. Charles Panish
ARCHITECT (Typed name)  Norman ), Sulvas. (Signature)	CONTRACTOR (Typed name)	OWNER (Typed name)
Norman J. Chenevert	Lawrence Favalora	Albert D. Laque
BY	BY	ВУ

© ZOOO AIA® AIA DOCUMENT G701-2000 CHANGE ORDER

©2000 The American Institute of Architects. Reproduction of the material lieueic or substantial quotation of its provisions without written permission of the AIA violates the copyright laws of the United States and Will subject the violator to legal prosecution

WARNING: Unlicensed photocopying violetes U.S. copyright laws and will subject the violator to legal prosecution.

The American Institute of Architects 1735 New York Avenue, N W Washington, D C, 20006-5292

## Instructions

#### GENERAL INFORMATION

PURPOSE. This document is intended for use in implementing changes in the Work agreed to by the Owner, Contractor and Architect. Execution of a completed G701 form indicates agreement upon all the terms of the change, including any changes in the Contract Sum (or Guaranteed Maximum Price) and Contract Time

RELATED DOCUMENTS. This document was prepared for use under the terms of AIA general conditions, including AIA Document A201, General Conditions of the Contract for Construction, and the general conditions contained in AIA Document A107, Abbreviated Owner-Contractor Agreement Form for Construction Projects of Limited Scope—Stipulated Sum

USE OF CURRENT DOCUMENTS. Prior to using any AIA document, the user should consult the AIA, an AIA component chapter or a current AIA Documents Price List to determine the current edition of each document.

REPRODUCTIONS. AIA Document G701 is a copyrighted work and may not be reproduced or excerpted from in substantial part without the express written permission of the AIA. The G701 document is intended to be used as a consumable—that is, the original document purchased by the user is intended to be consumed in the course of being used. There is no implied permission to reproduce this document, nor does membership in The American Institute of Architects confer any further rights to reproduce G701 in whole or in part

A limited license is hereby granted to retail purchasers to reproduce a maximum of TEN copies of a completed or executed G701, but only for use in connection with a particular project.

#### COMPLETING THE G701 FORM

#### DESCRIPTION OF CHANGE IN THE CONTRACT

Insert a detailed description of the change or reference specific exhibits describing in detail the change to be made in the Contract by this Change Order, including any Drawings, Specifications, documents or other supporting data to clarify the scope of the change

### **DETERMINATION OF COSTS**

Insert the following information in the blanks provided, and strike out the terms in parentheses that do not apply:

- the original Contract Sum or Guaranteed Maximum Price;
- the net change by previously authorized Change Orders (note that this does not include changes authorized by Construction Change Directive unless such a change was subsequently agreed to by the Contractor and recorded as a Change Order),
- the Contract Sum or Guaranteed Maximum Price prior to this Change Order;
- the amount of increase or decrease, if any, in the Contract Sum or Guaranteed Maximum Price;
   and
- the new Contract Sum or Guaranteed Maximum Price as adjusted by this Change Order.

### CHANGE IN CONTRACT TIME

Insert the following information in the blanks provided, and strike out the terms in parentheses that do not apply:

- the amount in days of the increase or decrease, if any, in the Contract Time; and
- the date of Substantial Completion, including any adjustment effected by this Change Order.

### **EXECUTION OF THIS DOCUMENT**

When the Owner and Contractor, in concurrence with the Architect, have reached agreement on the change to be made in the Contract, including any adjustments in the Contract Sum (or Guaranteed Maximum Frice) and Contract Time, the G701 document should be executed in triplicate by the two porties and the Architect, each of whom retains an original.



© 2000 A I A ® AIA DOCUMENT G701-2000 INSTRUCTIONS

The American Institute of Architects 1735 New York Avenue, N W Washington, D C. 20006-5292

St. Charles Parish Library St. Rose Branch Project No. 20058.00 Change Order No. 2

January 14, 2003

# Change Order No. 2 Summary Sheet

Item		Total	Days	Total
	500 lf of 6 ft Cedar Fence Parish Requirement	\$ 6,879.69	10	
	Porte Coche're Gutter Extension Architectural Change	\$ 1,529.35	10	
	Change Door 5 to Hollow Metal User request	\$ 112.32	10	
	Install lock and pull on receiving door#6 User request	\$ 200.00	0	
	Trim out projection screen User request	\$ 637.42	0	
	Install FRP bask splash around mop sink User request	\$ 386.46	0	
ITEM TOTAL		\$ 9,745.24	30	

Order on Feb. 17, 2003.

<sup>\*</sup> Favolora Constructors, Inc. reserves all-rights and intends to file a claim for additional time and funds which cannot be agreed upon with the Project Architect CRS.

Deleted by Parish Council amendment prior to approval of Change